

Headquarters Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War Department of Michigan

Department Order # 17 Series 2018-2019 Robert R Payne, Commanding April 18, 2019

Change of Department Headquarters

Section 1: On April 27, 2019, the Annual Department of Michigan Encampment shall convene at The Okemos Conference Center. As such, I hereby order the Headquarters of the Department of Michigan, SUVCW, shall be relocated to The Okemos Conference Center, 2187 University Park Drive, Okemos, MI.

Section 2: It shall be noted that registration will begin at 0800 hrs. The Encampment will begin with a Memorial Service at 0900, and the regular order of business shall commence after the Memorial Service concludes.

In Fraternity, Charity, and Loyalty,

Robert R Payne

Department Commander Department of Michigan

Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War

/s/

Richard Denney
Department Secretary
Department of Michigan
Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War